Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

MSOP8
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Rated continuous output current
(mA)
Enable
SO-8 SOT23-5L MSOP8(1)
STMPS2141MTR STMPS2141STR STMPS2141TTR 500 Active low
STMPS2151MTR STMPS2151STR STMPS2151TTR 500 Active high
STMPS2161MTR STMPS2161STR STMPS2161TTR 1000 Active low
STMPS2171MTR STMPS2171STR STMPS2171TTR 1000 Active high
1. MSOP8 package is also known as “TSSOP8”.
Contents STMPS2141, STMPS2151, STMPS2161, STMPS2171
2/37 Doc ID 13793 Rev 6
Contents
1 Block diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
2 Pin settings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
2.1 Pin connections  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
2.2 Pin description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
3 Functional description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
3.1 Fault blanking . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
3.2 Overcurrent/overtemperature protection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
3.3 Fault conditions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
3.4 Reversed current blocking  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
3.5 UVLO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
4 Ambient temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
5 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
5.1 Absolute maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
5.2 Recommended operating conditions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
6 Electrical specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
7 Detail device characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
7.1 STMPS2141, STMPS2151 additional electrical charts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
7.1.1 Turn-on/off characteristics at VOUT = 5.0 V  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
7.1.2 Turn-on/off characteristics at VOUT = 3.0 V  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
7.1.3 UVLO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
7.1.4 OC protection characteristics   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
7.1.5 Other electrical characteristics . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
7.2 STMPS2161, STMPS2171 electrical charts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
7.2.1 Turn-on/off characteristics at VOUT = 5.0 V  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22